OMB Review

Contract Name	First Amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement with Pinellas Community Foundation for Administration and Implementation of the Pinellas CARES Nonprofit					
	Partnership Fund.					
GRANICUS / LEGISTAR	21-023D	Contract #		Date:	01/13/2021	

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract							
CIP	Grant	0	Other	Х	Revenue	Project	

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	N - Amendment	Original Contract Amount	\$30,000,000.00			
Fund(s)	0001	Amount of Change	<mark>(\$11,783,283.43)</mark>			
Cost Center(s)	114300	Contract Amount	\$18,216,716.57			
Program(s)	1123	Amount Available	Total: \$0			
Account(s)	5832010	Included in Applicable	Y-FY21			
Fiscal Year(s)	FY21-22	Budget? (Y/N)	1-L17T			
Description 9 Comments						

Description & Comments--

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

The Human Services Department requests approval and execution by the County Administrator of First Amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement with the Pinellas Community Foundation (PCF) to administer and implement the Pinellas CARES Nonprofit Partnership Fund to Mitigate Community Impacts Resulting from COVID-19.

This Amendment extends the agreement with PCF through June 30, 2021 to allow additional time for each of the sub-awarded programs to complete programming under their existing awards and redefines the total agreement amount to \$18,216,716.57 (\$17,916,716.57 program, \$300,000.00 administration costs).

The original agreement was effective upon commencement through December 30, 2020. Compensation was originally set for a not to exceed amount of \$30,000,000.00 (\$29,700,000.00 program costs, \$300,000.00 administration costs) for the contract period. Sent a question to Tim

Appropriation to support this agreement is consistent with the development of the FY21 Adopted Budget.

Analyst: *Donald L. Mello Jr.* Ok to Sign: Date: 01/13/2021